Agenda No. Xlll g

Township of West Milford

Passaic County, New Jersey

~ Resolution 2024 - 115 ~

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST MILFORD, COUNTY OF PASSAIC AND STATE OF

NEW JERSEY AUTHORIZING CANCELATION OF TAXES

WHEREAS, there appears on the tax records balances as listed below; and

WHEREAS, the Collector of Taxes recommends the cancelation of taxes due to reasons listed

below.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the proper officers be and are hereby authorized
and directed to cancel as hereafter listed below:

REASONS:

1

2
3.
4.
5
6
7

100% Disabled Veteran
Township Owned Property

Veteran/Surviving Spouse of Veteran Deduction
Senior Citizen/Disabled/Surviving Spouse Deduction

County Board Tax Appeal
Parsonage

Non-Profit/Disability Resource Facility

Block/Lot

Name

Amount | Year Reason

05311-001.19

2 Richmond Road; Suite 119
West Milford, NJ 07480

$2,048.00 | 2024 1

16201-039.02

Oak Ridge Presbyterian Church
321 Oak ridge Road
Oak Ridge, NJ 07438

$5,810.00 | 2024 6

10103-001

Alfa Development, Inc.
121 Gould Road
Newfoundland, NJ 07435

$5,844.00 | 2024 7

15803-015

Alfa Development, Inc.
70 Oak Ridge Road
Newfoundland, NJ 07435

$6,316.00 | 2024 7

TOTAL

$20,018.00

Adopted: February 14, 2024

Adopted this 14t day of February, 2024
and certified as a true copy of an original.

William Senande, Township Clerk



