Township of West Milford

Passaic County, New Jersey

~ Resolution 2024 - 115 ~

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST MILFORD, COUNTY OF PASSAIC AND STATE OF NEW JERSEY AUTHORIZING CANCELATION OF TAXES

WHEREAS, there appears on the tax records balances as listed below; and

WHEREAS, the Collector of Taxes recommends the cancelation of taxes due to reasons listed below.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the proper officers be and are hereby authorized and directed to cancel as hereafter listed below:

REASONS: 1. 100% Disabled Veteran

- 2. Township Owned Property
- 3. Veteran/Surviving Spouse of Veteran Deduction
- 4. Senior Citizen/Disabled/Surviving Spouse Deduction
- 5. County Board Tax Appeal
- 6. Parsonage
- 7. Non-Profit/Disability Resource Facility

Block/Lot	Name	Amount	Year	Reason
05311-001.19	2 Richmond Road; Suite 119 West Milford, NJ 07480	\$2,048.00	2024	1
16201-039.02	Oak Ridge Presbyterian Church 321 Oak ridge Road Oak Ridge, NJ 07438	\$5,810.00	2024	6
10103-001	Alfa Development, Inc. 121 Gould Road Newfoundland, NJ 07435	\$5,844.00	2024	7
15803-015	Alfa Development, Inc. 70 Oak Ridge Road Newfoundland, NJ 07435	\$6,316.00	2024	7
	TOTAL	\$20,018.00		

Adopted: February 14, 2024

Adopted this 14th day of February	, 2024
and certified as a true copy of an o	riginal

William	Senande,	Townshi	n Cle	rl
vviillaiii	Senance,	I OWIISIII	h Ole	ır